506480085 02/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6526861

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ							
		Name	Name					
ABAXIS, INC.				02/26/2020				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	ABAXI	ABAXIS LLC						
Street Address:	3240 V	3240 WHIPPLE ROAD						
City:	UNION	UNION CITY						
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94587	94587						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:		(202)842-7899						
		o the e-mail address first; if th						
Phone:	proviae	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 2028427800	ill de sent via	US Mall.				
Email: 2028427800 ZIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com								
Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP / PATENT DEPARTMENT								
Address Line 1:		1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW, SUITE 700						
		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004						
Address Line 4:								
	UMBER:	ABAX-047/03US 010265	5-2430					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		ABAX-047/03US 010265 MEGHANN K. TEAGUE						
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER								
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		MEGHANN K. TEAGUE						

,	D 1560)294				
	******	LLC-1A	FII6 # 202	2005	<u>710082</u>	
A State of	California					
(Carle) Secreta	ry of State			8 ⁰⁰ I 8 800	D gml June O	
16	31533_Out			Secretary of State of Ca	D ⁹ mu ^g /Julk 1 State lifomia	
Limited Liabi	lity Company			FEB 26		
Articles of Organiz		IPC	¥ Sooridof* 38n 4gy	iller for det def		
IMPORTANT Read all Instruct	ons before completing this f	orm,	This S	ipace For Filing	Use Only	
Converted Entity Information			500000000000000000000000000000000000000	865660000000000000000000000000000000000		
 Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviate 	name must include the words L d to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	Imited Liability	Company or the abl	oreviations LLC	ar L.L.C. The words	
Abaxis LLC						
 The purpose of the limited liability comp under the California Revised Uniform Limited 	Red Liability Company Act.	act or activity	for which a limited l	lability compar	ly may be organized	
. The limited liability company will be mana	ged by (check only one):		00000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	
One Manager	More Than One Manager		All Limited L	lability Compar	ty Member(s)	
Initial Street Address of Limited Liability C		**************************************	City	State	Zip Code	
3240 Whipple Road, Union Cit	7			CA	94587	
Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability	Company, If different from liem 4		City	State	Zip Code	
b. If an Individual, Street Address of Age	ni for Service of Process - Do no	i list a P.O. Bo	x City	State CA	Zip Code	
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Age	an ta an	Cłły	State	Zip Code		
priverting Entity Information				000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	
Name of Converting Entity	***************************************					
Abaxis, Inc./						
Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction		10. CA Secretary	of State File Ni	imber, lf any	
Corporation	California			<u>163153</u>		
. The principal terms of the plan of conver exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	sion were approved by a vote required the following was some	of the number	of interests or she	res of each d	ass that equaled or	
The class and number of outstanding		AND		10 1000 a a a ulico.	1 - f	
Common stock - 1 outstanding sha		6.46 x 09.		najority	<u>í cí each class.</u>	
ditional information					*****	
Additional information set forth on the attac	hed ozos, if any, is incomente	a harain hu shi	z rzłarprec oad ow	to prove and their a	sou at 28 more a	
I certify under penalty of perjury that the o execution is my act and deed.	00000000000000000000000000000000000000				ă	
Salvatore & Michiard	,	Salvatore	J. Gagliardi, \	/ice Presid	ent	
Signature of Autportzed Person	Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person					
Kather H. H. Kklan		Katherine H. Walden, Secretary				
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				
-1A (REV 10/2018)		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	****	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ECRETARY OF STATE	
			90000000000000000000000000000000000000	PATENT	99999999999999999999999999999999999999	
RECORDED: 02/01/2021			REEL: 05		ME: 0610	